
FIRST

Type Qty

M8X20 16

M8 16

JKS700BLK

nc p ori tiDes

*LP TANK RETENTION SCREW

*THE 2 LOCKING WHEELS
GO AT THE FRONT

ATTACH WHEELS TO CART BASE

SS HALF ROUND HEAD INNER HEX SCREW

SS SPRING WASHER



SECOND

Type Qty

M6X15 22

M6X12X1.0 22

nc p ori tiDes

ATTACH THE MAIN CART PANELS

SS CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW

SS WASHER



Description Type Qty

M5X16 15

M5 6

M5X10X1.0 15

M6X15 2

M6X12X1.0 2

M6 4

THIRD

ATTACH THE PEDESTAL HEAT 
SHIELD

*ATTACH THE PEDESTAL HEAT
SHIELD FIRST

*ATTACH INNER CART SHELF SECOND

*ATTACH SHOULDER SCREWS THIRD

SS CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW

FLANGE NUT M5

SS WASHER

SHOULDER SCREWS

SS WASHER

SS CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW



FOURTH

Description Type Qty

M6X15 8

M6 8

M6X12X1.0 8

M6 8

M5X16 3

M5X10X1.0 3

**INSERT SUPPORT BRACKETS
INTO SLOTS THROUGH INTERIOR 

OF THE CART SIDES

ATTACH THE SIDE SHELF 
SUPPORT BRACKETS

ATTACH THE SMALL GAS 
MANIFOLD TO THE RIGHT SIDE 

CART PANEL

SS CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW

FLANGE NUT M6

SS WASHER

SS WASHER

SS SPRING WASHER

SS CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW



FIFTH

Description Type Qty

M6X16 6

ATTACH THE SIDE SHELVES AND THE 
REMOVABLE REAR ACCESS PANEL

*THE REAR ACCESS 
PANEL WILL NEED TO BE 

REMOVED TO COMPLETE THE 
SIXTH STEP

SS FLAT HEAD KNURLED HAND SCREW



SIXTH

Description Type Qty

M6X15 6

M6X11X0.6 6

M5X12MM 6

LENGTH OF STAINLESS STEEL FLEX 
HOSES:

24"x3/8"- 2PCS
SS OUTER SAWTOOTH WASHER

SS CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW

EXTERNAL ROUND STEP SCREW

*EXTERNAL ROUND STEP SCREWS
FOR HANGING GRILLING TOOLS

*GAS CONNECTION BETWEEN
GRILL AND CART 

*SS FLEX HOSE FROM
SIDE SEAR BURNER

*GAS CONNECTION 
INSIDE THE CART

ATTACH THE GRILL HEAD TO THE 
CART

ATTACH THE FLEXIBLE GAS 
HOSES (ONE TO THE GRILL HEAD 

AND THE OTHER TO THE SIDE 
SEARING BURNER)




